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The Environment Council of Rhode Island is a coalition of over 60 organizations and individuals 
dedicated to protecting and enhancing Rhode Island’s environment. ECRI provides its members with a 
forum for sharing information and presents informed opinions and expertise to policymakers. The 
advocates listed (alphabetically by organization) regularly lobby on priority environmental issues. 
                                       6.2.2023 
 

Acadia Center Emily Koo, RI Director ekoo@acadiacenter.org 

American Lung Association 
in RI 

Daniel Fitzgerald, Coordinator daniel.fitzgerald@lung.org 

Audubon Society of 
Rhode Island 

Priscilla de la Cruz, Senior Director of 
Policy and (Current President of ECRI) 

pdelacruz@asri.org  

Childhood Lead Action 
Project 

Laura Brion, Community Organizer          
Devra Levy 

laura@leadsafekids.org 
devra@leadsafekids.org 

Citizens' Climate Lobby -RI 
Barbara Watts, State Coordinator                                                        
Peter Trafton 

bsullivanwatts@gmail.com 
peter_trafton@brown.edu 

Clean Water Action Jed Thorp, State Director jthorp@cleanwater.org 
 

Clean Ocean Access Pam Cook, Executive Director pam.cook@cleanoceanaccess.org 
 

Climate Action RI (350 RI) Justin Boyan, President jboyan@gmail.com 
 

Conservation Law 
Foundation 

Darrèll Brown, VP and RI Director                 
James Crowley, Staff Attorney  

dbrown@clf.org 
jcrowley@clf.org 
 

Environment Council of 
Rhode Island 

Priscilla De La Cruz, President of ECRI 
James Rhodes, ECRI Administrator 

pdelacruz@asri.org 
james@jrrhodeslegal.com 
 

Friends of the Pawtuxet Angie Koziara kozilouie@yahoo.com 

Green Energy Consumers 
Alliance 

Amanda Barker, Policy Associate amanda@greenenergyconsumers.org 

 

South County Action Team 
of RI IPL 

Katherine Gibson kmg4612@verizon.net 
 

 



Johnson & Wales Mark Hengen, Professor 
mhengen2@gmail.com 
 

Just Zero 
Kevin Budris                                             
Senior Counsel & Program Director 

kbudris@just-zero.org 
 

Mercy Ecology Sister Mary Pendergast marypen211@gmail.com 
 

ProsperityForRI.com Greg Gerritt gerritt@mindspring.com 
 

Providential Gardener Sue Korte skorte@providentialgardener.com 
 

RI Bicycle Coalition Kathleen Gannon treasurer@ribike.org 

RI Environmental Education 
Association 

Jeanine Silversmith, 
 Executive Director 

jsilversmith@rieea.org 
 

RI Land Trust Council 
Kate Sales,  
Executive Director 

ksayles@rilandtrusts.org 

RI Committee on 
Occupational Safety & 
Health - RICOSH 

Jim Celenza, Director jascelenza@gmail.com 
 

RI Transit Riders Patricia Raub, Coordinator praub86@gmail.com 
 

Save The Bay Topher Hamblett, Advocacy Director thamblett@savebay.org 
 

The Nature Conservancy 

Sheila Dormody, Climate & Cities 
Director 
Sue Anderbois, Climate & Energy 
Manager 

sheila.dormody@tnc.org 
susan.anderbois@tnc.org  

U.S. Green Building Council 
RI 

Kenneth Filarski, Architect kjfilarski@yahoo.com 

Woonasquatucket River 
Watershed Council 

Alicia Lehrer, Executive Director alehrer@wrwc.org 

 


